

Moosa Canyon Erosion Control Project in Your Community

April 26, 2018

The Water Authority is constructing permanent erosion control to protect underground water pipelines. Construction will begin in May 2018 and completed in October 2018. The project site is approximately 2,000 feet west of the Camino del Rey undercrossing of Interstate 15, where the Water Authority's pipelines, 3, 4 and 5 are located.

The project includes excavating the channel to approximately 4 to 7 feet below grade and extend approximately 2 to 3 feet into the existing channel walls. The excavation will be lined, ½ ton rip rap up to finish grade. Some of the excavated soils will be used onsite as compacted fill, minimizing the amount of temporary truck traffic in the area.

To learn more about this project, and see the project map, go to www.sdcwa.org/moosa-canyon-erosion-control-project.

This project will not interrupt water delivery to the area. For more information, please call (877) 682-9283, Ext. 7009, or email CIPinfo@sdcwa.org.

The San Diego County Water Authority sustains a \$220 billion regional economy and the quality of life for 3.3 million residents through a multi-decade water supply diversification plan, major infrastructure investments and forward-thinking policies that promote fiscal and environmental responsibility. A public agency created in 1944, the Water Authority delivers wholesale water supplies to 24 retail water providers, including cities, special districts and a military base.



San Diego County Water Authority